PRINTED: 09/24/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			1	C / <b>12/2019</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		92	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 GLENWATER DRIVE HARLOTTE, NC 28262	1 077	112/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F	000			
	from 07/09/19 to 07/1	ation survey was conducted 2/19. There was one d and it was substanitated					
	Immediate Jeopardy	was identified at:					
	CFR 483.25 at tag F- of (J).	689 at a scope and severity					
	The tag F 689 constit Care.	uted Substandard Quallity of					
F 689 SS=J	removed on 07/11/19 completed. Free of Accident Haz	began on 06/29/19 and was  An extended survey was  ards/Supervision/Devices (2)	F	689			7/13/19
00 0	§483.25(d) Accidents The facility must ensu §483.25(d)(1) The res	i.					
	supervision and assis accidents.	esident receives adequate stance devices to prevent					
	Based on observation Medical Doctor (MD) to monitor a severely resident who wanders and sat in 90- degree for 1 of 3 residents reprevent accidents (Re	ns, record reviews, staff and interviews, the facility failed cognitively impaired ed into an outdoor courtyard sun without shade or fluids eviewed for supervision to esident #1). Resident #1 over to the side of his chair			University Place Nursing and Rehabilitation Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of Correction as required by Federal and State regulation and statutes applicable to long term caproviders. This plan does not constitute an admission of liability on the part of the	s ons re e	
ABORATORY	L DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/05/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI			Ι,	С	
		345142	B. WING					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 017	12/2010	
				92	200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING AN	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		С	HARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From page	e 1	F	689				
	and not responsive to	o caregivers. Resident #1			facility, and such liability is hereby			
	•	mergency Department (ED)			specifically denied. The submission of	this		
		d for symptoms of heat			plan does not constitute an agreement			
		was hospitalized, stabilized			the facility that the surveyor □s findings	•		
	and returned to the fa	•			conclusions are accurate, that the findi			
					constitute a deficiency, or the scope or	•		
	Immediate jeopardy l	began on 06/29/19 when the			severity regarding any of the deficienci	es		
	facility failed to maint	tain a safe environment as			cited are correctly applied.			
	evidenced by a seve	rely cognitively impaired						
	resident exiting the d			F689				
	_	scovered approximately 75			The procedure for implementing the			
		e and a half hours later in			acceptable plan of correction for the			
	_	thout supervision. The			specific deficiency cited:			
		was removed on 07/11/19						
		vided and implemented an			Corrective action has been accomplish	ed		
		allegation of Immediate			for the alleged deficient practice in			
		The facility remains out of			regards to resident #1. On 06/29/19			
		er scope and severity of D			Resident #1 was assisted by 2 nursing			
	· ·	ual harm with potential for arm that is not Immediate			assistants from the courtyard to his roc Clothing was partially removed by staff			
		te education and ensure			and cool compress applied. Medics			
		out into place are effective			already in facility and evaluated reside	nt		
		n to prevent accidents.			Nurse contacted physician who gave	ιι.		
	related to edpervioler	rto provent addicante.			order to transfer resident#1 to the			
	The findings included	<b>d</b> :			hospital.			
	Resident #1 was adn	nitted to the facility on						
		ses which included acute			Systemic Change:			
		ith suprapubic catheter,			On 7/1/19 the director of nursing starte	d a		
	history of urinary trac	ct infections, complete heart			proactive in-service for staff of all			
	block with cardiac pa				departments on hydration (fluids will be	<del>;</del>		
		rthritis, seizure disorder,			present in courtyard) and frequent			
	mental retardation ar	•			monitoring of residents outside. C.N.A.			
		yroidism, chronic anoxic			and nurses will check residents on their			
		dementia. His date of birth			assignment during each round, includir	ıg		
	was 12/20/1952				residents who are in the courtyard. An			
	,				administrative staff member will check			
		ecent quarterly Minimum			courtyard three time daily. This in-servi			
	⊢Data Set (MDS) date	ed 06/21/19 revealed he was			was started as a proactive reminder to		1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
							c	
		345142	B. WING _			07/	/12/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				9:	200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
UNIVERSI	TY PLACE NURSING	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		С	HARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID		Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
PREFIX TAG	,	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG	X 	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From p	_	F	689				
		ly impaired for daily decision			staff to provide hydration to residents			
		extensive assistance of 2 with			outside to encourage hydration status.			
		able to self-propel once he was			This in-service was completed on 7/10			
		The resident had no			by in- person in-servicing or by mail. If			
		upper or lower extremities and			in-service was mailed the staff membe			
	received antipsych	notics on a routine basis.			must compete a quiz and return prior t	0		
	D . (D .)	A HALL NA DE LE			working to validate competency. This			
	Review of Resider				in-service was added to the orientation			
		cord revealed he was			new staff on7/10/19 by the administrat	or.		
		an XL 15 milligrams (mg) (ER) - 1 tablet by mouth once			On 7/10/19 the facility implemented			
		gency, Topomax 50 mg - take 3			hydration station in the courtyard. The			
		50 mg by mouth twice daily for			dietary manager or dietary aide will			
		nd Zyprexa 5 mg tablet - take 1			provide fresh ice and fluids to the			
		vice daily for schizophrenia,			hydration station. The hydration station	n		
		Iditionally, Resident #1 was			allows for access to fluid for residents	•		
		Urinary Tract Infection (UTI) on			utilizing the courtyard. Fluids will be			
		started on Cipro 500 mg tablet			contained in a cooler. Residents who			
		uth daily for 10 days beginning			cannot physically access fluids at the			
	06/28/19.	, , , ,			hydration station will be assisted by sta	aff.		
					On 7/11/19 the facility placed four large			
	Resident #1's med	dical record revealed a note			patio umbrellas in the courtyard and tv			
	written on 06/29/1	9 by Nurse #1 which read in			canopies in the courtyard to provide			
	part: Resident ale	ert and wheeling self around			additional shade for resident safety to			
	during the morning	g. Noted to be outside around			decrease the risk of heat related stress	s by		
	11:00 AM in his w	heelchair. At about 12:28 PM			addressing a risk factor in heat related	İ		
	the resident was s	till outside and assisted back in			stress. On 7/11/19 the staff facilitator			
	the building by Nu	rse Aide (NA) #1 and NA #2			initiated an in-service for staff of all			
		responsive. The resident was			departments on signs and symptoms of			
		hirt, sweat shirt and sweat			heat related stress, preventive actions			
	•	perature was noted to be			prevent heat related stress and actions			
		lecreased pulse. The resident			take if they note a resident with possib	le		
		ed and had some clothing			heat related stress change. This			
		towels were placed on the			in-service was completed on 7/11/19 b	ıy		
		dent was assisted in drinking			in-person in-servicing or by mail on			
	•	r and when assessed remained			7/11/19 (2nd mailing). If the in-service			
	•	o a telephone order was			mailed, the staff member must comple			
		he resident to the hospital for			the included quiz to prove competence	<del>)</del>		
	evaluation and tre	atment.			and return the quiz prior to their next			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		·	07/	12/2019
	I	ND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	with Nurse #1 who h on 06/29/19 revealed the resident had gon stated she remembe wheelchair in the hall she was not aware of until she was summore assess the resident at Nurse #1 stated his to elevated (could not reliable his pulse had been led it was). Nurse #1 stated to but stated when he county to touch and he was unstimuli. She stated to get him comfortable some jerking movem sure that it was seizu Resident #1 remained taken out of the facility and was not familiar.  An interview on 07/0 who was assigned to first shift (7:00 AM to recalled the day of the resident had eaten be self-propelling himses she rolled the resident at 11:00 AM while Bis stated at approximat discovered Resident leaning over to the signed the two brought.	or on 07/09/19 at 2:33 PM and taken care of Resident #1 as she was not sure what time to out into the courtyard. She red him self-propelling his alway that morning but stated if what happened after that oned by NA #1 and NA #2 to after being out in the sun. The emperature had been to emember what it was) and to be could not remember what the she was not aware how if been out in the courtyard that are in he was hot to the presponsive except to painful they tried to cool him off and and stated he was having the ents but stated she was not ures. Nurse #1 stated to durresponsive as he was the ty by EMS. Nurse #1 stated taken care of Resident #1 with him.  19/19 at 2:18 PM with NA #1 and Resident #1 on 06/29/19 on 3:00 PM) revealed she are incident. NA #1 stated the reakfast in his room and was lift in the hallway. She stated int into the Rose Dining Rooming on was going on. NA #1	F	689	scheduled shift. On 7/11/19 the administrator added the in-service to the new staff orientation for staff of all departments. The facility's expectation staff for a cognitively impaired resident who is taken outside or propels outside the courtyard is: 1. Follow the residents plan of care/careguide; 2. Honor reside rights and choices; 3. Offer hydration a shade; 4. Provide supervision to preven accidents.  No staff will be allowed to work after 7/11/19 without in-service completion be phone, in-person, or satisfactory completion of mailed quiz. The quizzes are monitored and graded by the direct of nursing, assistant director of nursing and the staff facilitator. Residents will be monitored during routine rounds by fact staff and more frequently based on the resident's current needs and preference On 7/11/19 facility staff members educated residents one on one and in small groups on heat stress, heat related stress prevention, and heat related stress is factors. This education was also provided on 7/11/19 to family members via telephone or in person. On 7/11/19 facility staff members posted education posters in visible places throughout the facility and courtyard to provide families and residents visual reminders of education they received on heat stress heat related stress prevention, and heat related stress heat related stress prevention, and heat related stress heat related stress prevention, and heat related stress risk factors. The education on 7/25/19 and a family meeting on 7/30/19 as reinforcement. A comple	of to the the to	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			C	
NAME OF D	DOMBED OF GUIDNIES	343142	B: Willo _	OTDEET ADDRESS SITV STATE 71D CO	l	07/12/2019	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE		
UNIVERS	TY PLACE NURSING	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE			
		-		CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Continued From p	age 4	F 6	89			
	emergency medic	d summoned the nurse and 2 al technicians (EMTs) who the facility picking up another		mailing of the education mat resident representatives was on 7/11/19.			
		ted they put him in the bed with					
		rse and the EMTs took his		The monitoring procedure to	ensure that		
		t was 105.1 degrees F. NA#1		the plan of correction is effect			
		1's skin was hot to touch, and		the specific deficiency cited			
		g off some of his clothing and		corrected and/or in complian	ce with the		
		els to his body. She said Nurse		regulatory requirements:			
		ical Doctor (MD) and received the resident to the ED for		On 07/10/2010 Courtward Au	ıdita wara		
		atment. NA #1 stated EMS		On 07/10/2019 Courtyard Au initiated by the Director of No			
		orted the resident to the hospital.		Assistant Director of Nursing	-		
		ident #1 had never gone out of		Facilitator and will be complete			
		courtyard on his own when she		daily by administrative staff of			
	_	him and stated she was not		hours of 9am-12pm. 12pm-3	-		
	sure why he had o	done it on this day. NA #1		3pm-7pm for 3 months. The	Director of		
	stated she was no	t sure how he had gotten out		Nursing, Assistant Director of			
		e followed a staff member out or		Staff Facilitator will present t			
	opened the door h	nimself.		and recommendations at mo			
	Ai			committee meeting. QAPI/Q			
		v on 07/10/19 at 11:30 AM with e location where the resident		will evaluate for continued co	ompliance for		
		he courtyard. The resident was		3 months.			
		countyard. The resident was					
		crete walkway approximately 75					
		of the dining room.					
		or the dining room.  7/09/19 at 2:45 PM with NA #2					
		nch on 06/29/19 she had					
	_	#1 in the courtyard slumped to					
		and got NA #1. She stated the					
		tht him into the facility and put					
		y could take some of his					
		ool him down. NA #2 stated he					
	_	esponding to them and stated it					
	was hot outside th	nat day and where he was sitting					
		ere was no shade. She stated					
	the EMTs and Nur	se #1 came into the room and					

I'v '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NI IMPED:		) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  BUILDING		
		345142	B. WING			1	C <b>12/2019</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRI 9200 GLENWA CHARLOTTE		1 011	12/2019
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX  REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B OSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	orders from the MD to evaluation and treatment had any fluids with his from outside and to he had any fluids since of stated she had not ty courtyard and was not out there that day. No closing properly that it open it was possible own or he had followed door.  An interview on 07/09 revealed she had cut seen Resident #1 sitt sun. She stated she to get him something across the courtyard got back NA #1 and No facility. She stated him to the courtyard but wanted because he wandering. She stated out there or how wandering the facility on 06/29/1	n and the nurse obtained of send him out to the ED for ment. She stated he had not m when they brought him in er knowledge he had not going out in the sun. She pically seen him out in the ot sure how he had gotten A #2 stated the door was not day and that if he could push the that he went out on his ed a staff member out the a staff member out the seed a staff member out the stated by the time she was going to drink on her way back but stated by the time she was not typically gone out a stated he could go out if he was not monitored for ed she was not sure how he long he had been out there.  Gency Medical Services d they were dispatched to 9 at 12:57 PM and arrived	F	689	DEFICIENCY)		
	Nurse #1 the residen members of the facili Resident #1 was four moved into his room report documented to approximately 90 deg assessment revealed	nd noncommunicative and inside the facility. The EMS emperature noted outside at grees F and sunny. Their					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING _			C 07/12/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TY PLACE NURSING A	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		0771272013		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	distress and clear lusaturation at 94 per normal, skin hot to to pulses noted, tremo commands but is movement to pain suppils equal and rerunremarkable. Tem scanner) obtained a degrees F. Nurse #resident and stated went outside at appile been outside since #1 was placed on convere placed bilaterate bolus was infusing, to the Emergency Deposital.  A review of the ED or Resident #1 arrived PM via EMS for evaluative stroke. Resident #1 altered mental statuted degrees F. Resider assessed in the ED 111, respirations 25 with oxygen saturative to pain and had active sident appeared to painful stimulus in had a positive Babir the big toe remains when the sole of the except in young infator.	d shallow depth with mild ang sounds with oxygen cent on room air, skin color ouch, slow and irregular radial rs noted, not following aking some purposeful timuli, no noted trauma, mainder of physical exam aporal temperature (forehead and shown to be 105.1 arrived in room with she believed the resident roximately 9:00 AM and had EMS was notified. Resident of and secured, ice packs ally to resident's axillary, fluid and resident was transferred repartment (ED) at the local and the ED on 06/29/19 at 1:31 alluation of a potential heat arrived showing signs of s with a temperature of 105 at #1's temperature was as 98.9 degrees F, heart rate and blood pressure 93/74 from at 100 percent. Resident to painful stimuli and withdrew we seizure activity. The purposefully withdraw to its right lower extremity and aski (a reflex action in which extended or extends itself a foot is stimulated, abnormal ants) bilaterally. Resident #1's y appeared to have subsided	F	589				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 7/ <b>12/2019</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		771212010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE CROSS-RE	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	myoclonic jerking extremities and wongoing intermitted prompted a stat nurging of the Neur given and transfer test that detects eusing small, metal your scalp) capable #1 received a nash breathing and high initiated. Resident bouts of hypotens than 90/60), attenfluids given, residents temperature with packs and fans wild discontinued. At 2 Resident #1's blook Resident #1's blook Resident #1's blook Resident #1 was anormal saline IV. catheter was drain temperature was a hospital that supping monitoring at 6:26. A review of the second/29/19 for Resident was hospital that supping monitoring at 6:26. A review of the second/29/19 for Resident was admitted to the monitoring. His ted degrees after som and his computer his head did not second was admitted to the monitoring. His ted degrees after som and his computer his head did not second was admitted to the second was admitted to the degrees after som and his computer his head did not second was admitted to the second was admitted was admitted to the second was admitted was admitte	dent #1 continued with of bilateral upper and lower as unclear if this represented ant seizure activity which eurological consult. At the rologist intravenous Dilantin was r to a facility that had EEG (a lectrical activity in your brain I discs (electrodes) attached to illities was arranged. Resident al trumpet to support his in flow nasal canula was it #1 continued with ongoing ion (low blood pressure- less intent to minimize amount of IV ent was able to make urine and ras greatly improved so ice ith topical water spray were 2:15 PM reexamination revealed od pressure dropped and estarted on an additional cool Resident #1's suprapubic ning urine and the resident's assessed at 100 degrees F. discharged to a secondary orted continuous EEG	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _				C <b>12/2019</b>
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TY PLACE NURSING AN	D REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	<u> </u>	<b>.</b>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE , DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stroke and the assess infection. The physicia unresponsiveness was stroke and the seizure caused the unresponsiveness se. The last problem note acute kidney injury. If 1 to be admitted to I milliliters (ml) per hour monitoring, Dilantin 3 resident cannot take in Neurology consult and due to no leukocytosi infection.  The hospital discharg revealed Resident #1 3 days and was dischargerevealed Resident #1 3 days and was discharged back 07/03/19. His primary unrespiratory failure. The on Dilantin and was to Topomax as previous was discharged back 07/03/19 via EMS.  Observation on 07/09 #1 revealed him lying closed.  Observation on 07/09 #1 revealed him walk Physical Therapy Assibeing rolled behind him	and occumented the as likely secondary to heat sement so far did not favor an documented the as likely secondary to heat e-like activity could have siveness, but emed to be very prolonged. Sed by the physician was The Plan was for Resident CU, IV normal saline at 125 ar, continuous EEG 00 mg daily IV since medications by mouth, d hold antibiotics for now s and no clear source of the summary dated 07/03/19 was stabilized over the next larged back to the facility on and acute hypoxemic the resident was discharged to continue on Lamictal and lay ordered. Resident #1 to the facility at 6:27 PM on 19/19 at 9:15 AM of Resident in bed resting with his eyes 19/19 at 1:00 PM of Resident ing with a walker with sistant (PTA) with wheelchair	F6	189			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		· ,	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345142	B. WING			C		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	0.0.42	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	CODE	07/12/2019		
		D REHABILITATION CENTER		9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 689	Continued From page	9	F 6	689				
		e gym with Physical Therapy e to strengthen his arms.						
	An interview on 07/09 attempted with the re recall anything about	sident; however, he did not						
	Administrator revealer incident with Resident her investigation was Resident #1 got out in she suspected he foll the door without the state door had not closed. copies of her complet cause analysis was diresident's underlying including a urinary traseizure disorder. The Quality Assurance/Priecommended: a propresented to staff, to resident council, and family meeting on hydrequent monitoring operiods of inclement was revealed.	medical conditions, not infection (UTI) and e Management Team and ocess Improvement (QAPI) active in-service be residents playing Bingo, to to families during the next dration to residents and f residents outside during weather including increased cess Improvement Plan was						
	upcoming meetings a was conducted on 07 the building on hydrat frequent monitoring operiods of inclement temperatures - 38 of educated. On 07/02/conducted on the Roskept locked. Staff was	s necessary. An in-service //01/19 with staff present in tion to residents and f residents outside during weather including increased 137 staff members were						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C <b>7/12/2019</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262	•	111212013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689		nembers were educated. The	F 6	889			
	staff be aware of a	ed it was her expectation that any resident out in the courtyard and assure they are properly					
	with the MD reveal incident with Resident with Resident parently the resident with the resident with the resident parently the resident with the model with the model with the model with the MD reveal win	riew on 07/09/19 at 5:26 PM alled he was aware of the dent #1. The MD stated bident went outside for a period					
	problem except no gone outside. The residents were ou	ne and normally this would not have been a lem except no one was aware that he had e outside. The MD stated any time any of the dents were outside, he would expect the staff					
	and make sure the MD stated Reside and had been on a	nonitor the time they are outside ey had something to drink. The ent #1 had a history of seizures an antibiotic for at least 48					
	stated this particulowered Resident	r tract infection (UTI). The MD lar antibiotic (Cipro) could have #1's threshold for seizure stated this along with his overall					
	likely contributed to The MD stated it v	ne heat exposure more than to him having seizure activity.  was his understanding the staff onto witnessed any seizure					
	activity and this hat the ED at the first experience, all fac	ad not occurred until he was in hospital. He stated in his stors could have contributed to					
	MD also stated in takes a longer tim	y noted at the first hospital. The his experience a heat stroke e to normalize body had occurred with Resident #1.					
	He stated his bod normal much quic	y temperature returned to ker than residents he had seen ut stated it was probably the					
	logical answer for had no symptoms	his unexplained fever as he of an infection. The MD stated the resident on 07/08/19 and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			C <b>07/12/2019</b>	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  TY PLACE NURSING AN	ID REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		7//12/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	the same cognitive di and looked exactly the incident. He stated Fany new deficits as a A review of the weath Underground web sitt for Charlotte, North Common 11:00 AM to 12:30 PM Fahrenheit (F) with we south southwest direct The Administrator was Jeopardy on 07/10/19 Common 12:10 The Administrator was Jeopardy on 07/10/19 Common 12:10 The Administrator was Jeopardy on 07/10/19 Common 12:10 The Administrator was Jeopardy on 07/10/19 The Facilia Credible Allegation of Removal Plan 7/11/19 Supervision to prevent 1. Identify the reside are likely to suffer, as a result of non-comple 6/29/19 at 11am Resemble Rose dining room by 6/29/19 prior to meal Rose dining room a Coutside in the enclose outside of the Rose of 6/29/19 at approximate was observed by additing in wheelchair as sitting in wheelchair as sitting in wheelchair as a supervision was observed of the Rose of the R	o in the wheelchair, and had eficits, communication skills are same as prior to the Resident #1 had not suffered result of the incident.  The conditions per Weather are revealed the following data carolina (NC) on 06/29/19 at the sunny and 90 degrees are ind at 6 miles per hour in action and no precipitation.  The sinformed of Immediate that 1:41 PM.  The sity provided the following of Compliance:  The accidents  The serious adverse outcome as itance:  The ident #1 was assisted to facility staff.  The courty and sitting at a table in the serious at tab	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING _			C 07/12/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI  CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI  DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	eyes open when obtained by CNA  6/29/19 at approx nursing assistants wheelchair to the  6/29/19 at approx assessed Resider removed by staff applied. Nurse as responding and d Emergency service facility for an unrefacility staff to evaluate to obtain win room to evaluate present with media room to notify phy  6/29/19 at approx were present, the physician. The physician. The physician. The physician. The physician rived at facility arrived at f	imately 12:30pm two staff sassisted Resident #1 in his resident's room.  imately 12:32pm the staff nurse of #1, clothing was partially and cool compress (towel) sessment revealed resident was rinking sips of water.  the (medics) were already in the elated issue; and were asked by alluate Resident #1. Nurse was rital signs before medics arrived the Resident #1. CNA staff were cs when nurse exited resident resician.  Imately 12:33pm, while medics nurse contacted Resident #1's nysician gave an order to #1 to the hospital for evaluation.  The provided resident was rived to the resident was rived to the resident #1's nysician gave an order to #1 to the hospital for evaluation.  The provided resident was rived to the resident was resident was rived to the resident was	F	889			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING			C 07/12/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				9200 GLENW/	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  ATER DRIVE  E, NC 28262	1 077	12/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	based on the EMS retemperature (skin) of presenting symptoms (lasting less than 9 m provided with intraver respiration drive after seizures.  6/29/19 6:26pm Resistransferred to anothen eurology monitoring evaluation as this was housing the emergent All residents that utilize the potential to be an care unit) have the potential to be an care unit) have the potential temper courtyard area. But of incident with Resident were observed outsict 12:38pm by facility standard to prevent the potential to prevent the potential to prevent the potential temper courtyard area. But of incident with Resident were observed outsict 12:38pm by facility standard the potential to prevent form occurring or reolaction will be completed to proactive in-service for hydration (fluids will be frequent monitoring of and nurses will check assignment during earesidents who are in administrative staff metallic standard the properties of the potential to the	treatment was initiated aport of temporal 105 F and the resident of active seizure activity initutes). Resident #1 was anous fluid, and oxygen for provided with Ativan for the dent #1 was subsequently actually and in-depth of a not available at the facility cy room.  The treatment was initiated aport of active seizure activity initiates and initiates and initiates active the courty and the facility of active the facility of active the courty and active the process or active the facility of active the	F	889				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345142		B. WING			C 07/12/2019			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  9200 GLENWATER DRIVE  CHARLOTTE, NC 28262				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	started as a proactive hydration to residents hydration status. This on 7/10/19 by in- per in-service was mailed compete a quiz and revalidate competency to the orientation for administrator.  On 7/10/19 the facilit station in the courtyadietary aide will proving hydration station. The access to fluid for rescourtyard. Fluids will Residents who cannot the hydration station.  On 7/11/19 the facility umbrellas in the courtyard to proving resident safety to decide the status.	e reminder to staff to provide soutside to encourage son-service was completed son in-servicing or by mail. If the staff member must return prior to working to a This in-service was added new staff on 7/10/19 by the sy implemented hydration rd. The dietary manager or de fresh ice and fluids to the le hydration station allows for	F	689				
	and symptoms of hea actions to prevent he to take if they note a related stress change completed on 7/11/19 by mail on 7/11/19 (2 was mailed, the staff included quiz to prov quiz prior to their nex the administrator add	acilitator initiated an all departments on signs at related stress, preventive at related stress and actions resident with possible heat e. This in-service was by in-person in-servicing or and mailing). If the in-service member must complete the e competence and return the et scheduled shift. On 7/11/19 led the in-service to the new raff of all departments. The						

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345142	B. WING		C 07/12/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262		7712/2010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	impaired resident whoutside to the courtyand to the courtyand outside to the director of nursing and the staff monitored during rou and more frequently current needs and property outside the director of nursing outside outside outside the director of nursing outside	of staff for a cognitively of is taken outside or propels and is:  ents' plan of care/care guide; ights and choices; and shade; sion to prevent accidents.  ed to work after 7/11/19 impletion by phone, tory completion of mailed e monitored and graded by gr, assistant director of facilitator. Residents will be time rounds by facility staff based on the resident's eferences.  eff members educated and in small groups on heat tress prevention, and heat extors. This education was 1/19 to family members via in.  eff members posted in visible places throughout for and to provide families and inders of education they see, heat related stress related stress risk factors. So be presented to the 1/22/19 and the family council ete mailing of the education int representatives was 9.	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  C 07/12/2019	
		345142	B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  UNIVERSITY PLACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 9200 GLENWATER DRIVE CHARLOTTE, NC 28262			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	' STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO 1 DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	at 1:45 PM as evicinterviews. Obserpatio umbrellas plawere 2 canopies a main courtyard and smoker's courtyard cooler with bottled on residents and owhich listed warning extreme heat were courtyard doors. Finterviews revealed regarding heat streinterviews revealed hydration needs, simplementation of stress. Staff report checks and hydrattraining records ar revealed staff men received heat streemailed were information of stress.	age 16 ation was verified on 07/12/19 denced by observations and vations revealed canopies and aced in the courtyards. (There and 4 patio umbrellas in the dd 1 patio umbrellas in the dd 1 patio umbrella in the dd 1. Each courtyard had a water available. Staff checked affered them fluids. Signage and interventions to avoid a posted on the front doors and Resident and family member dd receipt of information ass and hydration. Staff dd receipt of training regarding symptoms of heat stress and interventions to prevent heat atted residents received regular atted residents received regular and copies of mailed information and those and they would have to an prior to their next scheduled	F	589			